Overview
The Arista 7050X4 series is the fourth generation of the Arista 7050X family and a key
component of the Arista 400G portfolio of data center switches.
As enterprises continue to optimize data center facilities for modern cloud-native
applications, collaboration tools, containerized services and emerging AI/ML
technologies, the requirement for high capacity, low latency networking is driving a
flattening of data center architectures and high bandwidth interconnectivity
between facilities and the public cloud.

DCS-7050X4-48Y-4DF-R Arista 7050X4, 48x25GbE SFP & 4x400GbE QSFP-DD switch, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7050X4-48Y-4DF# Arista 7050X4, 48x25GbE SFP & 4x400GbE QSFP-DD switch, no fans, no psu
7050X4 Series | Ordering Information and Contact Details
Optional Components and Spares
FAN-7011M-F Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 1RU Enhanced Fan Speed (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7011H-F Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 1RU High Speed Fan (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7011H-R Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 1RU High Speed Fan (rear-to-front airflow)
FAN-7012H-RED Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 2RU High Speed Fan (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7012H-BLUE Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 2RU High Speed Fan (rear-to-front airflow)
FAN-7011M-F Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 1RU Enhanced Fan Speed (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7011M-R Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 1RU Enhanced Fan Speed (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-511-AC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU. AC/DC, 500W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-511-AC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU. AC/DC, 500W, REVERSE, 73.5MM
PWR-511-DC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU. DC/DC, 500W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-511-DC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU. DC/DC, 500W, REVERSE, 73.5MM
PWR-1512-AC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, AC/DC, 1500W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-1512-AC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU, DC/DC, 1500W, REVERSE, 73.5MM
PWR-1511-DC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, DC/DC, 1500W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-1511-DC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU, DC/DC, 1500W, REVERSE, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-AC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, AC/DC, 1000W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-AC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU, AC/DC, 1000W, REVERSE, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-DC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, DC/DC, 1000W, FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-DC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU, DC/DC, 1000W, REVERSE, 73.5MM
PWR-2421-HV-RED Arista 2400W HV AC and DC Power Supply, FORWARD, 73.5MM
KIT-7101 Spare tool-free accessory kit (v3) for Arista switches. 4-post mount. (2 x C13-C14, 2m)
KIT-7103 Spare tool-free accessory kit (v3) for Arista switches. 4-post mount. (2 x SAF-D GRID - C20, 3m)
KIT-7201 Spare tool-free accessory kit (v2) for Arista 2RU switches. 4-post mount. (2x C13-C14, 2m)
KIT-2POST-1U-NT Spare tool-free 2-post mount kit (v2) for 1RU Arista tool-free switches